
Race
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

4 1:34.968 176.54:00:29.924Aurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 D 1351  5LMP2R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / J. VAN UITERT

5 1:35.265 175.94:01:03.050Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 M 134 1 Lap 1 Lap2  5LMP2T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI

4 1:34.644 177.14:01:20.773Oreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 M 134 1 Lap 17.7233  5LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

5 1:35.220 176.04:01:22.577Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 M 134 1 Lap 1.8044  5LMP2N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEY

5 1:35.216 176.04:01:44.706Oreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 M 134 1 Lap 22.1295  8LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS

4 1:37.122 172.54:00:44.347Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 D 133 2 Laps 1 Lap6  5LMP2O. PLA / J. FALB / A. PIZZITOLA

5 1:36.686 173.34:00:44.604Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 133 2 Laps 0.2577  5LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

7 1:37.226 172.44:01:33.163Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 M 133 2 Laps 48.5598  5LMP2R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWEN

6 1:37.097 172.64:01:43.455Dallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 D 133 2 Laps 10.2929  5LMP2J. MANCHESTER / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOAT

6 1:35.098 176.24:02:06.857Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 133 2 Laps 23.40210  6LMP2H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / J. ALLEN

91 1:36.628 173.44:01:37.573Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 D 132 3 Laps 1 Lap11  6LMP2F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA / G. FINDLAY

35 1:37.040 172.74:02:04.412Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 D 132 3 Laps 26.83912  5LMP2T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCH

110 1:35.903 174.74:01:46.736Oreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 D 131 4 Laps 1 Lap13  5LMP2J. FARANO / B. SENNA / A. MAINI

128 1:37.862 171.24:02:08.418Ligier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 M 131 4 Laps 21.68214  5LMP2N. MINASSIAN / W. CAVAILHES / S. ADLER

101 1:36.952 172.84:01:07.532Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 D 130 5 Laps 1 Lap15  6LMP2R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANAL

65 1:44.726 160.04:00:55.800Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 125 10 Laps 5 Laps16  4LMP3M. HIPPE / N. MOORE

79 1:46.147 157.94:00:59.325Ferrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51 D 125 10 Laps 3.52517  3LMGTEA. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNE

7 1:43.797 161.44:01:07.606Norma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 M 125 10 Laps 8.28118  3LMP3M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU

3 1:44.820 159.94:01:14.775Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 125 10 Laps 7.16919  3LMP3W. BOYD / G. GRIST / T. ERDOS

6 1:42.943 162.84:01:27.325Norma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 125 10 Laps 12.55020  4LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

95 1:46.348 157.64:01:40.444Ferrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66 D 125 10 Laps 13.11921  3LMGTEJ. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LU

99 1:46.417 157.54:01:46.930Ferrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55 D 125 10 Laps 6.48622  3LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

7 1:44.410 160.54:01:57.437Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 125 10 Laps 10.50723  4LMP3M. GUASCH / C. ENGLAND

5 1:44.190 160.84:00:41.038Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 M 124 11 Laps 1 Lap24  3LMP3J. LITTLEJOHN / N. ADCOCK

3 1:44.239 160.84:00:55.403Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 124 11 Laps 14.36525  3LMP3M. MORTENSEN / C. OLSEN / M. RICH

34 1:46.554 157.34:01:42.501Ferrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83 D 124 11 Laps 47.09826  3LMGTEM. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTING

96 1:46.158 157.94:02:06.107Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 D 124 11 Laps 23.60627  5LMGTEE. PERFETTI / D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / J. BERGMEISTER

50 1:45.529 158.84:02:06.503Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 D 124 11 Laps 0.39628  5LMGTEC. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLI

84 1:45.091 159.54:02:15.442Norma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 M 124 11 Laps 8.93929  4LMP3E. GARCIA / D. DROUX

5 1:44.399 160.54:00:49.498Ligier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18 M 123 12 Laps 1 Lap30  3LMP3Y. HARATA / A. BRESSAN / G. LANCIERI

93 1:47.026 156.64:01:58.527Porsche 911 RSREbimotors80 D 122 13 Laps 1 Lap31  6LMGTEF. BABINI / M. FREZZA / E. BRAUNER

4 1:42.932 162.84:00:39.644Norma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 M 120 15 Laps 2 Laps32  3LMP3D. FIORAVANTI / G. GRINBERGAS / L. BONTEMPELL

5 1:45.735 158.54:01:37.723Ferrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60 D 120 15 Laps 58.07933  5LMGTEC. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINI

5 1:43.339 162.24:02:04.370Norma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 M 120 15 Laps 26.64734  4LMP3L. MILLARA / L. LÉGERET / Y. EHRLACHER

5 1:43.494 161.94:00:47.288Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 M 119 16 Laps 1 Lap35  5LMP3T. WOODWARD / J. DAYSON / R. KAISER

4 1:44.840 159.84:01:18.110Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 M 119 16 Laps 30.82236  4LMP3J. CORBETT / A. LASKARATOS / J. WINSLOW

  Not classified
5 1:36.549 173.62:28:28.880Ligier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 M 81  3LMP2J. SMIECHOWSKI / D. CLOS / A. TAMBAY

3 1:42.279 163.82:21:29.536Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 M 74  2LMP3M. JENSEN / J. PETERSEN

4 1:36.750 173.22:04:32.750Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 D 70  2LMP2T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKO / L. HOOGENBOOM

7 1:44.327 160.61:59:34.847Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 M 63  2LMP3P. SCHEUSCHNER / S. DEJONGHE

5 1:36.692 173.31:39:26.025Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 D 54  3LMP2A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Paul Loup CHATIN 180.7 KphLMP2 1:32.76520/07/2019

Mikkel JENSEN 167.3 KphLMP3 1:40.18720/07/2019

Andrea PICCINI 162.6 KphLMGTE 1:43.08420/07/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP2 Antonin BORGA 1:34.644 177.1 Kph20/07/2019

LMP3 Mikkel JENSEN 1:42.279 163.8 Kph20/07/2019

LMGTE Matteo CAIROLI 1:45.529 158.8 Kph20/07/2019

10 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 27 DUE TO FCY INFRIGEMENT
3 LAPS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 19 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 24

Published at: ........................................
25.39 ºCTrack Temp: 35.56 ºC Air Temp:

Stewards Timekeeper

21/07/2019 Page 1 / 1



Race
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Final Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP2 Fastest Lap by BORGA Antonin: 1:34.644 (Lap 4, 177.1 Kph)

4 1:34.968 176.54:00:29.924Aurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 D 1351  5LMP2R. RUSINOV / J. VERGNE / J. VAN UITERT

5 1:35.265 175.94:01:03.050Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 M 134 1 Lap 1 Lap2  5LMP2T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI

4 1:34.644 177.14:01:20.773Oreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 M 134 1 Lap 17.7233  5LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

5 1:35.220 176.04:01:22.577Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 M 134 1 Lap 1.8044  5LMP2N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEY

5 1:35.216 176.04:01:44.706Oreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 M 134 1 Lap 22.1295  8LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS

4 1:37.122 172.54:00:44.347Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 D 133 2 Laps 1 Lap6  5LMP2O. PLA / J. FALB / A. PIZZITOLA

5 1:36.686 173.34:00:44.604Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 133 2 Laps 0.2577  5LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

7 1:37.226 172.44:01:33.163Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 M 133 2 Laps 48.5598  5LMP2R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWEN

6 1:37.097 172.64:01:43.455Dallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 D 133 2 Laps 10.2929  5LMP2J. MANCHESTER / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOAT

6 1:35.098 176.24:02:06.857Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 133 2 Laps 23.40210  6LMP2H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / J. ALLEN

91 1:36.628 173.44:01:37.573Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 D 132 3 Laps 1 Lap11  6LMP2F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA / G. FINDLAY

35 1:37.040 172.74:02:04.412Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 D 132 3 Laps 26.83912  5LMP2T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCH

110 1:35.903 174.74:01:46.736Oreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 D 131 4 Laps 1 Lap13  5LMP2J. FARANO / B. SENNA / A. MAINI

128 1:37.862 171.24:02:08.418Ligier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 M 131 4 Laps 21.68214  5LMP2N. MINASSIAN / W. CAVAILHES / S. ADLER

101 1:36.952 172.84:01:07.532Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 D 130 5 Laps 1 Lap15  6LMP2R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANAL

  Not classified
5 1:36.549 173.62:28:28.880Ligier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 M 81  3LMP2J. SMIECHOWSKI / D. CLOS / A. TAMBAY

4 1:36.750 173.22:04:32.750Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 D 70  2LMP2T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKO / L. HOOGENBOOM

5 1:36.692 173.31:39:26.025Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 D 54  3LMP2A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN

LMP3 Fastest Lap by JENSEN Mikkel: 1:42.279 (Lap 3, 163.8 Kph)

65 1:44.726 160.04:00:55.800Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 1251  4LMP3M. HIPPE / N. MOORE

7 1:43.797 161.44:01:07.606Norma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 M 125 11.806 11.8062  3LMP3M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU

3 1:44.820 159.94:01:14.775Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 125 18.975 7.1693  3LMP3W. BOYD / G. GRIST / T. ERDOS

6 1:42.943 162.84:01:27.325Norma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 125 31.525 12.5504  4LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

7 1:44.410 160.54:01:57.437Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 125 1:01.637 30.1125  4LMP3M. GUASCH / C. ENGLAND

5 1:44.190 160.84:00:41.038Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 M 124 1 Lap 1 Lap6  3LMP3J. LITTLEJOHN / N. ADCOCK

3 1:44.239 160.84:00:55.403Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 124 1 Lap 14.3657  3LMP3M. MORTENSEN / C. OLSEN / M. RICH

84 1:45.091 159.54:02:15.442Norma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 M 124 1 Lap1:20.0398  4LMP3E. GARCIA / D. DROUX

5 1:44.399 160.54:00:49.498Ligier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18 M 123 2 Laps 1 Lap9  3LMP3Y. HARATA / A. BRESSAN / G. LANCIERI

4 1:42.932 162.84:00:39.644Norma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 M 120 5 Laps 3 Laps10  3LMP3D. FIORAVANTI / G. GRINBERGAS / L. BONTEMPELL

5 1:43.339 162.24:02:04.370Norma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 M 120 5 Laps1:24.72611  4LMP3L. MILLARA / L. LÉGERET / Y. EHRLACHER

5 1:43.494 161.94:00:47.288Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 M 119 6 Laps 1 Lap12  5LMP3T. WOODWARD / J. DAYSON / R. KAISER

4 1:44.840 159.84:01:18.110Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 M 119 6 Laps 30.82213  4LMP3J. CORBETT / A. LASKARATOS / J. WINSLOW

  Not classified
3 1:42.279 163.82:21:29.536Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 M 74  2LMP3M. JENSEN / J. PETERSEN

7 1:44.327 160.61:59:34.847Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 M 63  2LMP3P. SCHEUSCHNER / S. DEJONGHE

LMGTE Fastest Lap by CAIROLI Matteo: 1:45.529 (Lap 50, 158.8 Kph)

79 1:46.147 157.94:00:59.325Ferrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51 D 1251  3LMGTEA. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNE

95 1:46.348 157.64:01:40.444Ferrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66 D 125 41.119 41.1192  3LMGTEJ. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LU

99 1:46.417 157.54:01:46.930Ferrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55 D 125 47.605 6.4863  3LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

34 1:46.554 157.34:01:42.501Ferrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83 D 124 1 Lap 1 Lap4  3LMGTEM. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTING

96 1:46.158 157.94:02:06.107Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 D 124 1 Lap 23.6065  5LMGTEE. PERFETTI / D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / J. BERGMEISTER

50 1:45.529 158.84:02:06.503Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 D 124 1 Lap 0.3966  5LMGTEC. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLI

93 1:47.026 156.64:01:58.527Porsche 911 RSREbimotors80 D 122 3 Laps 2 Laps7  6LMGTEF. BABINI / M. FREZZA / E. BRAUNER

5 1:45.735 158.54:01:37.723Ferrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60 D 120 5 Laps 2 Laps8  5LMGTEC. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINI

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Paul Loup CHATIN 180.7 KphLMP2 1:32.76520/07/2019

Mikkel JENSEN 167.3 KphLMP3 1:40.18720/07/2019

Andrea PICCINI 162.6 KphLMGTE 1:43.08420/07/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP2 Antonin BORGA 1:34.644 177.1 Kph20/07/2019

LMP3 Mikkel JENSEN 1:42.279 163.8 Kph20/07/2019

LMGTE Matteo CAIROLI 1:45.529 158.8 Kph20/07/2019

10 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 27 DUE TO FCY INFRIGEMENT
3 LAPS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 19 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 24
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Antonin BORGA 1:34.644 4 87 177.11 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Roman RUSINOV 1:34.968 4 49 0.324 0.324 176.52 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:35.098 6 72 0.454 0.130 176.23 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE 1:35.216 5 42 0.572 0.118 176.04 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Pierre RAGUES 1:35.220 5 48 0.576 0.004 176.05 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:35.265 5 49 0.621 0.045 175.96 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson Arjun MAINI 1:35.903 40 61 1.259 0.638 174.77 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan GOMMENDY 1:35.945 3 44 1.301 0.042 174.78 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson Bruno SENNA 1:36.016 3 50 1.372 0.071 174.59 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJAS 1:36.389 11 54 1.745 0.373 173.910 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Job VAN UITERT 1:36.438 7 49 1.794 0.049 173.811 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:36.549 5 43 1.905 0.111 173.612 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Sergio CAMPANA 1:36.628 12 53 1.984 0.079 173.413 LMP2

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Philip HANSON 1:36.686 5 82 2.042 0.058 173.314 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:36.692 5 46 2.048 0.006 173.315 LMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Léonard HOOGENBOOM 1:36.750 4 46 2.106 0.058 173.216 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Garry FINDLAY 1:36.790 11 34 2.146 0.040 173.117 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Jean-Eric VERGNE 1:36.828 11 37 2.184 0.038 173.118 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas JAMIN 1:36.846 10 49 2.202 0.018 173.019 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:36.903 13 20 2.259 0.057 172.920 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William STEVENS 1:36.952 8 37 2.308 0.049 172.821 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Henning ENQVIST 1:37.040 8 68 2.396 0.088 172.722 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Jack MANCHESTER 1:37.097 6 42 2.453 0.057 172.623 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson John FALB 1:37.122 4 48 2.478 0.025 172.524 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Ben BARNICOAT 1:37.192 15 38 2.548 0.070 172.425 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Ryan CULLEN 1:37.226 7 48 2.582 0.034 172.426 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:37.269 20 41 2.625 0.043 172.327 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Julien CANAL 1:37.293 17 38 2.649 0.024 172.228 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATIN 1:37.368 25 38 2.724 0.075 172.129 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 1:37.401 18 38 2.757 0.033 172.130 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Will OWEN 1:37.426 17 44 2.782 0.025 172.031 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Harry TINCKNELL 1:37.457 42 53 2.813 0.031 172.032 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLA 1:37.553 10 48 2.909 0.096 171.833 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Olivier PLA 1:37.559 8 37 2.915 0.006 171.834 LMP2

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:37.633 6 51 2.989 0.074 171.635 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson René BINDER 1:37.709 44 55 3.065 0.076 171.536 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Adrian TAMBAY 1:37.722 7 38 3.078 0.013 171.537 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nicolas MINASSIAN 1:37.862 34 37 3.218 0.140 171.238 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Alex BRUNDLE 1:37.984 12 41 3.340 0.122 171.039 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEY 1:38.067 6 37 3.423 0.083 170.940 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Francesco DRACONE 1:38.353 5 45 3.709 0.286 170.441 LMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURET 1:38.429 11 24 3.785 0.076 170.342 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson James FRENCH 1:39.087 4 37 4.443 0.658 169.143 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Stephane ADLER 1:39.371 7 39 4.727 0.284 168.644 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Tacksung KIM 1:39.467 6 27 4.823 0.096 168.545 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COIGNY 1:39.592 26 27 4.948 0.125 168.346 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 1:39.975 19 23 5.331 0.383 167.647 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William CAVAILHES 1:40.288 15 55 5.644 0.313 167.148 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson John FARANO 1:40.410 13 20 5.766 0.122 166.949 LMP2

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 1:42.279 3 20 7.635 1.869 163.850 LMP3

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 1:42.717 3 8 8.073 0.438 163.151 LMP2

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Damiano FIORAVANTI 1:42.932 4 44 8.288 0.215 162.852 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:42.943 6 71 8.299 0.011 162.853 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Yann EHRLACHER 1:43.339 5 38 8.695 0.396 162.254 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 1:43.494 5 66 8.850 0.155 161.955 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE 1:43.797 7 39 9.153 0.303 161.456 LMP3

8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James LITTLEJOHN 1:44.190 5 70 9.546 0.393 160.857 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 1:44.239 3 36 9.595 0.049 160.858 LMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sam DEJONGHE 1:44.327 7 33 9.683 0.088 160.659 LMP3

18 Ace1 Villorba Corse Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alessandro BRESSAN 1:44.399 5 38 9.755 0.072 160.560 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 1:44.410 7 62 9.766 0.011 160.561 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nigel MOORE 1:44.726 7 67 10.082 0.316 160.062 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garett GRIST 1:44.820 3 37 10.176 0.094 159.963 LMP3

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andreas LASKARATOS 1:44.840 4 50 10.196 0.020 159.864 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 1:45.032 13 32 10.388 0.192 159.665 LMP3

9 Realteam Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUX 1:45.091 28 68 10.447 0.059 159.566 LMP3
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race
4 Hours of Barcelona
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
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13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 1:45.495 7 58 10.851 0.404 158.967 LMP3

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLI 1:45.529 2 23 10.885 0.034 158.868 LMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:45.735 5 49 11.091 0.206 158.569 LMGTE

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYE 1:45.744 2 33 11.100 0.009 158.570 LMP3

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERA 1:45.846 26 53 11.202 0.102 158.371 LMGTE

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Gustas GRINBERGAS 1:45.852 7 44 11.208 0.006 158.372 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERET 1:46.032 6 35 11.388 0.180 158.073 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin Vedel MORTENSEN 1:46.123 8 34 11.479 0.091 157.974 LMP3

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Nicklas NIELSEN 1:46.147 23 35 11.503 0.024 157.975 LMGTE

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR Jörg BERGMEISTER 1:46.158 7 35 11.514 0.011 157.976 LMGTE

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan François HERIAU 1:46.271 46 53 11.627 0.113 157.777 LMP3

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Fabien LAVERGNE 1:46.322 25 56 11.678 0.051 157.678 LMGTE

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 1:46.322 18 26 11.678 0.000 157.679 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Matteo CRESSONI 1:46.348 5 35 11.704 0.026 157.680 LMGTE

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tommy ERDOS 1:46.375 13 56 11.731 0.027 157.581 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:46.417 9 35 11.773 0.042 157.582 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Michelle GATTING 1:46.554 6 38 11.910 0.137 157.383 LMGTE

7 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:46.596 45 54 11.952 0.042 157.284 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michael GUASCH 1:46.661 16 63 12.017 0.065 157.185 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Aaron SCOTT 1:46.677 3 39 12.033 0.016 157.186 LMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Andrea PICCINI 1:46.697 24 28 12.053 0.020 157.187 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Alessandro PIER GUIDI 1:46.725 5 34 12.081 0.028 157.088 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Rahel FREY 1:46.753 11 58 12.109 0.028 157.089 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Jeffrey SEGAL 1:46.776 2 33 12.132 0.023 156.990 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin RICH 1:46.783 20 54 12.139 0.007 156.991 LMP3

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Marco FREZZA 1:47.026 6 35 12.382 0.243 156.692 LMGTE

9 Realteam Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Esteban GARCIA 1:47.052 6 56 12.408 0.026 156.593 LMP3

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Fabio BABINI 1:47.194 20 28 12.550 0.142 156.394 LMGTE

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR Egidio PERFETTI 1:47.304 3 58 12.660 0.110 156.295 LMGTE

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James WINSLOW 1:47.308 11 13 12.664 0.004 156.296 LMP3

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR David HEINEMEIER-HANSSON 1:47.310 13 31 12.666 0.002 156.297 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Wei LU 1:47.321 23 57 12.677 0.011 156.198 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Duncan CAMERON 1:47.329 3 51 12.685 0.008 156.199 LMGTE

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jens PETERSEN 1:47.495 18 54 12.851 0.166 155.9100 LMP3

18 Ace1 Villorba Corse Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Gabriele LANCIERI 1:47.498 33 71 12.854 0.003 155.9101 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Lorenzo BONTEMPELLI 1:47.514 25 32 12.870 0.016 155.9102 LMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Paul SCHEUSCHNER 1:47.614 26 30 12.970 0.100 155.7103 LMP3

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIED 1:47.715 5 48 13.071 0.101 155.6104 LMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Edward-Lewis BRAUNER 1:47.940 32 59 13.296 0.225 155.3105 LMGTE

19 M Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 1:48.089 46 50 13.445 0.149 155.0106 LMP3

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Manuela GOSTNER 1:48.141 5 28 13.497 0.052 155.0107 LMGTE

5 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John CORBETT 1:48.239 39 56 13.595 0.098 154.8108 LMP3

8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicholas ADCOCK 1:48.514 19 54 13.870 0.275 154.4109 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSON 1:49.195 15 27 14.551 0.681 153.5110 LMP3

18 Ace1 Villorba Corse Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Yuki HARATA 1:50.574 11 14 15.930 1.379 151.6111 LMP3

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:51.071 30 43 16.427 0.497 150.9112 LMGTE

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Konstantin TERESCHENKOLMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Dani CLOSLMP2

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 35.56 ºC Air Temp: 25.39 ºC
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LMP2
1:32.765Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  69 180.71 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:33.358Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  57 179.50.5932 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:33.640Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  70 179.00.8753 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:33.642Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  89 179.00.8774 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:33.851Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  73 178.61.0865 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:33.956Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  82 178.41.1916 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.001Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  77 178.31.2367 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.022Harry TINCKNELLDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  87 178.21.2578 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.083William STEVENSLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  69 178.11.3189 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.142Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  76 178.01.37710 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.437Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  83 177.51.67211 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.456Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  88 177.41.69112 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.590Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  72 177.21.82513 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.644Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  115 177.11.87914 LMP2 Race

1:34.785Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  77 176.82.02015 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.802Dani CLOSLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  34 176.82.03716 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:34.860Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  61 176.72.09517 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:34.968Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  82 176.52.20318 LMP2 Race

1:35.098James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  102 176.22.33319 LMP2 Race

1:35.129Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  69 176.22.36420 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.166Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  71 176.12.40121 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.216Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  81 176.02.45122 LMP2 Race

1:35.220Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  81 176.02.45523 LMP2 Race

1:35.265Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  80 175.92.50024 LMP2 Race

1:35.400Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  97 175.72.63525 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.402Bruno SENNAOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  76 175.72.63726 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:35.753Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  59 175.02.98827 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.977Adrian TAMBAYLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  66 174.63.21228 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.277Job VAN UITERTAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  81 174.13.51229 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.370Garry FINDLAYOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  59 173.93.60530 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:36.389Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  80 173.93.62431 LMP2 Race

1:36.549Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  71 173.63.78432 LMP2 Race

1:36.686Philip HANSONLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  112 173.33.92133 LMP2 Race

1:36.750Léonard HOOGENBOOMLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  73 173.23.98534 LMP2 Race

1:37.014John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  97 172.74.24935 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:37.097Jack MANCHESTERDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  74 172.64.33236 LMP2 Race

1:37.162Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  63 172.54.39737 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.226Ryan CULLENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  79 172.44.46138 LMP2 Race

1:37.293Julien CANALLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  67 172.24.52839 LMP2 Race

1:37.422Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  28 172.04.65740 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.426Will OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  74 172.04.66141 LMP2 Race

1:37.445William CAVAILHESLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  102 172.04.68042 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:37.678René BINDERLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  81 171.64.91343 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.748Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  70 171.44.98344 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:37.828Nicolas MINASSIANLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  57 171.35.06345 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.019Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  63 171.05.25446 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.353Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  68 170.45.58847 LMP2 Race

1:38.481John FARANOOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  69 170.25.71648 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:38.594Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  67 170.05.82949 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.619James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  61 169.95.85450 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.958Tacksung KIMOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  72 169.36.19351 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:39.063Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  57 169.26.29852 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

LMP3
1:40.187Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  60 167.31 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:40.371Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  67 167.00.1842 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:40.625Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  65 166.50.4383 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:41.067Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  60 165.80.8804 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:41.282Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  82 165.51.0955 LMP3 QP-LMP3
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1:41.385Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  43 165.31.1986 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:41.403Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  99 165.31.2167 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:41.429Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  106 165.21.2428 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:41.654David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  108 164.91.4679 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:41.900James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  93 164.51.71310 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:41.967James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  36 164.31.78011 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:42.009Alessandro BRESSANLigier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18  70 164.31.82212 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:42.223Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  75 163.92.03613 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:42.715Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  68 163.22.52814 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:43.019Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  76 162.72.83215 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:43.690Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  60 161.63.50316 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:43.793François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  90 161.53.60617 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.132Andreas LASKARATOSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  74 160.93.94518 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:44.177Jens PETERSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  85 160.93.99019 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.232Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  74 160.84.04520 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.408Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  42 160.54.22121 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:44.850Tommy ERDOSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  76 159.84.66322 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.901Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  56 159.84.71423 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.917Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  90 159.74.73024 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:44.935Lorenzo BONTEMPELLINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  47 159.74.74825 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.096Gustas GRINBERGASNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  56 159.54.90926 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.288Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  89 159.25.10127 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.311Michael GUASCHLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  87 159.15.12428 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.467James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  52 158.95.28029 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.488Gabriele LANCIERILigier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18  105 158.95.30130 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.706John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  92 158.55.51931 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.949Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  59 158.25.76232 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:45.960Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  53 158.25.77333 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:46.044Esteban GARCIANorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  90 158.05.85734 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:46.299Nicholas ADCOCKLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  98 157.66.11235 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:46.519Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  68 157.36.33236 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.117Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  72 156.46.93037 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.979Yuki HARATALigier JS P3 - NissanAce1 Villorba Corse18  33 155.27.79238 LMP3 Free Practice 1

LMGTE
1:43.084Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60  60 162.61 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.372Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  69 162.10.2882 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.381Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51  81 162.10.2973 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.478Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  64 161.90.3944 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.609Jörg BERGMEISTERPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  70 161.70.5255 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.700Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83  74 161.60.6166 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:43.884Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  70 161.30.8007 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:44.178Marco FREZZAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  63 160.91.0948 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:45.315Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  56 159.12.2319 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:45.500Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51  58 158.82.41610 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:45.601Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari F488 GTELuzich Racing51  80 158.72.51711 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.735Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60  79 158.52.65112 LMGTE Race

1:45.854Egidio PERFETTIPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  84 158.32.77013 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:45.916Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  74 158.22.83214 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:46.025Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83  86 158.12.94115 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:46.677Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  55 157.13.59316 LMGTE Race

1:46.710Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  91 157.03.62617 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.035David HEINEMEIER-HANSSONPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  59 156.63.95118 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:47.194Fabio BABINIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  54 156.34.11019 LMGTE Race

1:47.202Wei LUFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  84 156.34.11820 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.599Edward-Lewis BRAUNERPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  88 155.74.51521 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.715Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  73 155.64.63122 LMGTE Race

1:48.141Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing83  68 155.05.05723 LMGTE Race

1:51.071Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F488 GTEKessel Racing60  75 150.97.98724 LMGTE Race
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